
  

NDHQ WOs’ & Sgts’/C & POs’ Mess Committee  

Comité du mess des Adjs et Sgts / PM & M du QGDN  
  

PMC / PCM  CPO 2 / PM 2 Pete Fraser  Peter.fraser@forces.gc.ca 343-451-9507 

VPMC / VPCM  CPO2 / PM2 Scottie Crouse  Scott.Crouse@forces.gc.ca 613-904-6705 

FINANCE / FINANCE  Vacant    

SECRETARY / SECRÉTAIRE  WO/Adj Mary McGillivary  Mary.Mcgillivray2@forces.gc.ca 613-904-6705 

ENTERAINMENT / DIVERTISSEMENT  WO/Adj Courtney Lambert  Courtney.Lambert@forces.gc.ca 613-901-8437 

SPORTS / ACTIVITÉS SPORTIVES  MWO / Adjum Mathieu Dubois Mathieu.dubois@forces.gc.ca 613-945-5109 

IR / RESTRICTIONS IMPOSÉES  WO / Adj Glen Sheppard  Howard.Sheppard@forces.gc.ca 613-904-6705 

HISTORY AND HERITAGE /  
HISTOIRE ET PATRIMOINE  

PO1 / M1 Kristian Gosbee  Kristian.Gosbee@forces.gc.ca 613-904-6705 

PUBLICITY / PUBLICITÉ  Sgt Chelsey Hutson  Chelsey.Hutson@forces.gc.ca 343-540-5917 

COMMUNITY OUTREACH / 
APPROCHE COMMUNAUTAIRE  

WO / Adj Marie-France Desrosiers  Marie-France.Desrosiers@forces.gc.ca 613-901-7197 

FACILITY / INSTALLATIONS  WO / Adj John Brent John.Brent@forces.gc.ca 343-596-0567 

RCJRM MENTOR CPO2 / PM2 Andy Hewlett Andy.Hewlett@forces.gc.ca 613-904-6705 

MESS MANAGER Mr. Bruno Beaudion Beaudoin.Bruno@cfmws.com 613-233-4610 
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